

S.T 22/18
S.C 35/16

Order No. 32
04.08.2023

Out of three accused persons on court bail one is present by filing hazira and two are represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.
Ld. P.P.I/c is present on behalf of state (Prosecution).
No witness is present.
Date is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 7 Madan Garang and C.S.W No. 8 Paresh Garang.
One report is received from Bhadreswar P.S to the effect thte the witnesses being C.S.W No. 7 Madan Garang and C.S.W No. 8 Paresh Garang both have expired.
Heard both sides.
Let the names of Madan Garang and Paresh Garang be expunged from the list of witnesses in the Charge sheet.
Case is adjourned.
To date (05.8.23) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)