

S.T 22/18  
S.C 35/16

Order No. 35  
28.11.2023

Out of three accused persons on court bail one is present by filing hazira and two are represented by a peition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Advocate. Ld. P.P sis present on behalf of State (Prosecution).  
No witness is present.  
SR of witness is received.  
One intimation is received from Bhadreswar P.S to the effect that C.S.W no. 9, Parsh Garang has expired on 28.1.19 and a xerox copy of death certificate of C.S.W No. 9 has been enclosed therewith.  
Seen. Let it be kept with the record.  
Let the name of the witness Parsh Garang ( C.S.W No.9) be expunged from the list of witnesses in chargesheet.  
Heard both sides.  
Case is adjourned.  
To date (29.11.23) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)